markets in the world shifted downward/upward by 100 basis points on

June 30, 2022, the Group’s net profit or loss would increase/decrease

by NTD1,715,343 thousand.

B. Exchange rate risk

Assuming all other factors were unchanged, if the major currency

exchange rates on June 30, 2022 relatively appreciated/depreciated by

3%, the Group’s net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease

by NTD22,087 thousand. The main currencies are the USD, EUR, and

JPY.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries

(continued)

(Reviewed, not audited in accordance with the Generally Accepted Auditing Standards)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

130

C. Equity securities price risk

Other things being equal, if the price of equity securities on June 30,

2022 were relatively increased/decreased by 15%, the Group’s net

profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD1,099,196

thousand.

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

2022.01.01～2022.06.30

Market category Scenario
Affected profit or

loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market
Major stock markets +15% 1,099,196

2,407,962

45.65%

Major stock markets -15% (1,099,196) -45.65%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (1,715,343) -71.24%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,715,343 71.24%

Foreign exchange

market

Main currency +3% 22,087 0.92%

Main currency -3% (22,087) -0.92%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets -15%,

main interest rates +100bp,

main currencies +3%,

product prices -15%

(2,792,452) -115.97%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries

(continued)

(Reviewed, not audited in accordance with the Generally Accepted Auditing Standards)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

131

2021.01.01～2021.06.30

Market category Scenario
Affected profit

or loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market
Major stock markets +15% 1,442,915

2,801,326

51.51%

Major stock markets -15% (1,442,915) -51.51%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (1,898,541) -67.77%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,898,541 67.77%

Foreign exchange

market

Main currency +3% 22,848 0.82%

Main currency -3% (22,848) -0.82%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets -15%,

main interest rates +100bp,

main currencies +3%,

product prices -15%

(3,318,608) -118.47%

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group’s foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant

impact are as follows:
 2022.06.30  2021.12.31

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Financial assets

Monetary items

USD $1,571,243  29.73  $46,706,758  $1,629,430  27.69  $45,118,927
HKD 145,033  3.79  549,500  145,906  3.55  518,053
AUD 7,010  20.45  143,370  46,160  20.09  927,312
JPY 8,622,880  0.22  1,881,513  10,399,994  0.24  2,501,199
EUR 4,662  31.05  144,732  4,198  31.32  131,474
RMB 208,485  4.44  925,695  179,232  4.35  779,069

Non-monetary

items

-  -  -  -  -  -

Financial

liabilities

Monetary items
USD $1,730,902  29.73  $51,452,807  $1,587,761  27.69  $43,965,100
HKD 15,490  3.79  58,688  20,269  3.55  71,966

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries

(continued)

(Reviewed, not audited in accordance with the Generally Accepted Auditing Standards)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

132

 2022.06.30  2021.12.31

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

AUD 38,944  20.45  796,467  46,272  20.09  929,553
JPY 1,605,899  0.22  350,407  902,110  0.24  216,957
EUR 4,646  31.05  144,236  4,199  31.32  131,521
RMB 237,650  4.44  1,055,190  253,507  4.35  1,101,918